State of West Virginia

Reclamation

Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Mining and

Completed Applications Report

HPU

Region = ALL

Report Date - 12/01/2011

Covering the Period from May 01, 2011 through May 31, 2011

Applications
Denied
Permit Seq
No. No.
1.EDMR 1830
2. EDMR 1805
3.EDMR 1831
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq
No. No.

1. WV1000063 13

2.WV1000063 11

3.WV1009311 11
4.WV1009311 12

5.WV1010026 3
6. WV1015265 16
7.WV1016474 6

8.WV1017951 1
9.WV1019066 4
10. WV1019244

11.WV1019503
12. WV1019503

13. WV1019635

14.WV1022598 1
15.WV1022598 1

16. WV1024884 1

N U=

—_

NPDES Applications
Approved
NPDES No. >¢d
No.
1.EDMR 1829
2.EDMR 1828
3.EDMR 1827
4. EDMR 1707

RESOURCES LLC

NPDES Applicant
No. Name Appl.Type
BLACKHEART
INTERNATIONAL LLC EDMR
PINNACLE MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
SHAFER BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EDMR
Applicant .
Name Appl.Type Action
POCAHONTAS COAL .
COMPANY LLC NPM Withdrawn
POCAHONTAS COAL ]
COMPANY LLC NPM Withdrawn
MAPLE COAL CO. NPM Withdrawn
MAPLE COAL CO. NPM Withdrawn
ENERGY MARKETING .
COMPANY INC NPR Terminated
REMINGTON LLC NPM Withdrawn
MID-VOL COAL SALES, NPM Withdrawn
INC.
FOLA COAL COMPANY NPM Withdrawn
LLC
DFM COAL, LLC NPT Withdrawn
KANAWHA ENERGY .
COMPANY NPR Withdrawn
WILDCAT LLC NPM Withdrawn
WILDCAT LLC NPM Withdrawn
KANAWHA ENERGY .
COMPANY NPR Withdrawn
ALEX ENERGY INC NPD Withdrawn
ALEX ENERGY INC NP401 Withdrawn
RAVEN CREST .
CONTRACTING LLC NP401 Terminated
Applicant
Name Appl.Type Issue Date
ASSET MINING, LLC EDMR 05/31/2011
ASSET MINING, LLC EDMR 05/31/2011
CNP PROPERTIES LLC EDMR 05/31/2011
COBRA NATURAL EDMR 05/11/2011



5.EDMR

6. EDMR

7.EDMR

8.EDMR

9. EDMR

10. EDMR

11. EDMR

12. EDMR

13. EDMR

14. EDMR

15. EDMR

16. EDMR
17. EDMR
18. EDMR

19. EDMR

20. EDMR

21. EDMR

22. EDMR

23.EDMR

24. EDMR

25.EDMR

26. EDMR

27. EDMR
28. EDMR
29. EDMR
30. EDMR
31. EDMR
32. EDMR

33. EDMR

34. EDMR

35. EDMR

36. EDMR

37.EDMR

38. EDMR

39. EDMR

40. EDMR

1708

1712

1709

1714

1713

1716

1719

1718

1717

1721

1722

1704
1706
1705

1724

1725

1727

1726

1730

1729

1731

1728

1737
1736
1733
1732
1735
1734

1738

1739

1741

1743

1740

1745

1744

1742

COBRA NATURAL
RESOURCES LLC

COBRA NATURAL
RESOURCES LLC

COBRA NATURAL
RESOURCES LLC

CONTINENTAL BRICK
COMPANY

CONTINENTAL BRICK
COMPANY

DANA MINING
COMPANY LLC

DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

HAMPDEN COAL
COMPANY LLC

HAWTHORNE COAL
COMPANY INC

ICG EASTERN, LLC
ICG EASTERN, LLC
ICG EASTERN, LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

ISLAND FORK
CONSTRUCTION, LTD.

ISLAND FORK
CONSTRUCTION, LTD.

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC
JULIANA MINING
COMPANY INC
JULIANA MINING
COMPANY INC
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY
COMPANY

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

05/11/2011

05/16/2011

05/11/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/04/2011
05/04/2011
05/04/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011
05/16/2011
05/16/2011
05/16/2011
05/16/2011
05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011



41. EDMR

42. EDMR

43. EDMR

44. EDMR

45. EDMR

46. EDMR

47. EDMR

48. EDMR

49. EDMR

50. EDMR

51. EDMR

52. EDMR

53. EDMR

54. EDMR

55. EDMR

56. EDMR
57.EDMR

58. EDMR

59. EDMR
60. EDMR
61. EDMR

62. EDMR

63. EDMR

64. EDMR
65. EDMR
66. EDMR

67. EDMR

68. EDMR

1780

1783

1785

1782

1781

1784

1746

1749

1750

1747

1748

1786

1788

1787

1751

1752
1754

1789

1755
1756
1757

1758

1759

1710
1760
1703

1800

1792

KEYSTONE
INDUSTRIES LLC DBA

KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE EDMR
DEVELOPMENT L

KING KNOB COAL CO e
INC

KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
LAW RIVER COMPANY [0
LLC

LAW RIVER COMPANY [0
LLC

LAW RIVER COMPANY .o
LLC

LCC WEST VIRGINIA,

[LC EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
MET RESOURCES, LLC EDMR
METTIKI COAL (WV),

LLC EDMR
METTIKI COAL (WV),

LLC EDMR
METTIKI COAL, LLC  EDMR
NATIONAL

RESOURCES, INC. EDMR
OMEGA MINING CO

INC EDMR
OXFORD MINING

COMPANY LLC EDMR
PATRIOT MINING

COMPANY INC EDMR
PAY CAR MINING INC EDMR
PAYNTER BRANCH

MINING INC EDMR
PEACHTREE RIDGE

MINING COMPANY INC PPMR

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC

EDMR

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011
05/16/2011

05/19/2011

05/16/2011
05/16/2011
05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/16/2011

05/11/2011
05/16/2011
05/03/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011



69. EDMR

70. EDMR

71. EDMR

72. EDMR

73. EDMR

74. EDMR

75. EDMR

76. EDMR

77. EDMR

78. EDMR

79. EDMR

80. EDMR

81. EDMR

82. EDMR

83. EDMR
84. EDMR

85.EDMR

86. EDMR

87.EDMR

88. EDMR

89. EDMR
90. EDMR

91. EDMR

92. EDMR
93. EDMR
94. EDMR
95. EDMR
96. EDMR
97. EDMR
98. EDMR
99. EDMR
100. EDMR
101. EDMR
102. EDMR
103. EDMR
104. EDMR
105. EDMR
106. EDMR
107. EDMR
108. EDMR
109. EDMR

1796

1801

1793

1791

1798

1799

1802

1797

1794

1795

1804

1803

1778

1779

1806
1807

1809

1808

1810

1811

1812
1813

1821

1854
1860
1852
1862
1861
1849
1840
1838
1845
1857
1850
1859
1865
1843
1842
1848
1841
1853

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC

PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PEACHTREE RIDGE
MINING COMPANY INC
PINNACLE MINING
COMPANY, LLC

PINNACLE MINING
COMPANY, LLC

PIONEER FUEL
CORPORATION

PIONEER FUEL
CORPORATION
PIONEER MINING INC
PIONEER MINING INC
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC
POUNDING MILL
QUARRY
CORPORATION

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

PREMIUM ENERGY LLC EDMR

PRITCHARD MINING
COMPANY, INC.

PRITCHARD MINING
COMPANY, INC.

RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/19/2011
05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/19/2011
05/19/2011

05/19/2011

05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011



110. EDMR
111. EDMR
112. EDMR
113. EDMR
114. EDMR
115. EDMR
116. EDMR
117. EDMR
118. EDMR
119. EDMR

120. EDMR

121. EDMR

122. EDMR

123. EDMR

124. EDMR

125. EDMR
126. EDMR
127. EDMR

128. EDMR

129. EDMR
130. EDMR
131. EDMR
132. EDMR
133. EDMR
134. EDMR

135. EDMR

136. EDMR

137. EDMR

138. EDMR

139. EDMR

140. EDMR

141. EDMR

142. EDMR

143. EDMR

144. WV1029789

145. WV1009303

146. WV1024884

147.WV1005111
148. WV1008277
149. WV G024503

1851
1863
1847
1837
1858
1844
1866
1839
1855
1856

1826

1836

1835

1825

1790

1833
1834
1832

1824

1772
1777
1775
1774
1773
1776

1767

1769

1768

1771

1766

1765

1763

1764

1761

11

RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC

ROCKHOUSE CREEK
DEV LLC

SECOND STERLING
CORP.

SECOND STERLING
CORP.

SNAP CREEK MINING
LLC

THE SYCAMORE
GROUP, LLC

TOM L. SCHOLL
TOM L. SCHOLL
TOM L. SCHOLL

TWIN STAR MINING
INC

TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.

UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
VINDEX ENERGY
CORPORATION

WHITE FLAME ENERGY

INC

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

RAVEN CREST
CONTRACTING LLC

IMPERIAL COLLIERY
CcO

RAVEN CREST
CONTRACTING LLC

ALEX ENERGY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

NP401

NPC

NPD

NPE
NPE

B & L EXCAVATING CO NPE

05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011

05/31/2011

05/31/2011

05/31/2011

05/31/2011

05/19/2011

05/31/2011
05/31/2011
05/31/2011

05/31/2011

05/17/2011
05/17/2011
05/17/2011
05/17/2011
05/17/2011
05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/17/2011

05/13/2011

05/18/2011

05/16/2011

05/23/2011
05/23/2011
05/24/2011



150. WV1016849

151. WV0056693

152. WVG014020

153. WVG014019

154.WV1018965

155. WVG014022

156. WVG014004

157.WV0092142

158. WV0092401
159. WV1021427

160. WV1015338

161. WV 0099929

162. WV1017195

163. WV0053091

164. WV1020561

165. WV1022806

166. WV0004278
167. WV1021257
168. WV0062961

169. WV1006681

170. WV1016539

171.WV0041122

172.WV1019431
173. WV0097969
174. WV1016806

175. WV1016806

176. WV1019350

177.WV1021192
178.WV1018825

179.WV1018787

180. WV1021745

10

10

10

a o NN

INC

BANDMILL COAL
CORPORATION
BIG BEAR MINING
COMPANY
BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION

BOXLEY AGGREGATES

OF WEST VIRGINIA,
LLC

BRADFORD STONE INC
BROOKS RUN MINING

COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL
COMPANY LLC

CHAFIN BRANCH COAL

COLLC

CHAFIN BRANCH COAL NP

COLLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC

MINING, INC.

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC

MINING, INC.

CONSOL OF
KENTUCKY INC

CONSOLIDATION COAL

COMPANY

D D S LEASING INC
DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

DYNAMIC ENERGY,
INC.

EASTERN ASSOCIATED

COAL, LLC
FRASURE CREEK
MINING, LLC

H & S COAL CO
HAMPDEN COAL
COMPANY LLC

HAMPDEN COAL
COMPANY LLC

JACKS BRANCH COAL

COMPANY
JMAC LEASING INC
JMAC LEASING INC

KENTUCKY FUEL
CORPORATION

KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES LLC DBA

KEYSTONE
DEVELOPMENT L

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

E

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/23/2011

05/23/2011

05/23/2011

05/24/2011

05/23/2011

05/13/2011

05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/12/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/02/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/11/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/25/2011

05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011



181. WV1018906

182. WV1016440

183. WV0090042

184. WV1012231

185. WV1008901

186. WV1016431

187.WV1019333

188. WV G024502
189. WV0024937
190. WV0039535
191. WV1016491
192. WV1016156

193. WV1016466

194. WV1016342

195. WV1004361

196. WV1008102

197. WV0048437

198. WV0057797

199. WV 0066630
200.WV1019121
201. WV0095991
202.WV1017829
203. WV0099147

204.WV1018779

205. WV1022318

206. WV1021893

207. WV1022237
208. WV1022237

209. WV1021788
210. WV 0048097
211. WV1014226

212.WV0001872

213. WV1021516

214. WV1020579

215.WV1010808

216. WV1018566

PAYNTER BRANCH
MINING INC

PAYNTER BRANCH
MINING INC

PINNACLE MINING
COMPANY, LLC

PIONEER FUEL
CORPORATION

PIONEER FUEL
CORPORATION

PIONEER FUEL
CORPORATION

PRITCHARD MINING
COMPANY, INC.

REGAL ROCK, INC.
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC
ROCKHOUSE CREEK
DEV LLC
ROCKHOUSE CREEK
DEV LLC

SOUTHERN MINERALS

INC

SPARTAN MINING
COMPANY

STIRRAT COAL
COMPANY

TOM L. SCHOLL
TRACE CREEK COAL
COMPANY

UNITED COALS, INC.

UNITED
INTERNATIONAL, INC

BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION

GREEN VALLEY COAL
COMPANY

GREENBRIER
SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

ICG EASTERN, LLC
ICG EASTERN, LLC

MARFORK COAL
COMPANY INC

PANTHER LLC
PERFORMANCE COAL
COMPANY
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC

SOUTHERN MINERALS

INC

WHITE FLAME ENERGY

INC

LDH ENERGY CYRUS
RIVER TERMINAL LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM
NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPR

NPR

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011

05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011
05/24/2011

05/03/2011

05/12/2011

05/13/2011

05/03/2011
05/03/2011

05/12/2011
05/12/2011
05/12/2011

05/12/2011

05/12/2011

05/03/2011

05/03/2011

05/12/2011



RIVERSIDE ENERGY

217.WV1005596 5 COMPANY, LLC NPR 05/03/2011
KANAWHA ENERGY

218.WV0004421 3 COMPANY NPT 05/12/2011

219.WV0033073 3 KANAWHA ENERGY NPT 05/12/2011

COMPANY



